OKET, 9, 0651-0111 (6KD: 4/14)	04-19-2002		_
Tab settings ○ ○ ○ ▼ To the Honorable Commission		d the attached original documents or	copy therea
	102060891	ne and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,02000091	Name: MARKAR ARCHITECTORAL	
STANLEY R. TATARA	(-107 L		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Mactred? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			1220
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	LE WAED POAD	T
Other		City LANDCASTER State: N.	LZIP:142
Execution Date: $\frac{4/5/02}{}$		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	J Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent		the execution date of the application is: 4	-15/02
	igether with a new application.	the execution date of the application is: 4 B. Patent No.(s)	13102
A. Patent Application No.(s) ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. OS	2 ME		
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. CA	2,000		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom carrespondence	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and pater	nts involved:
concerning document should be	/hom correspondence mailed:		
concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN</u> E. H	/hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pater	- <u>0</u> ,-
concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN</u> E. L Internal Address:	/hom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 X Enclosed with Over LETER 	- <u>0,-</u>
concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN</u> <u>E.</u> Internal Address: 2002 MMDLDER1_00000033_10122000	/hom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4 	- <u>0,-</u>
Concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN</u> E. <u>H</u> Internal Address: 2002 MUDLDER1 00000033 10122000 581 40.00 DP	/hom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 X Enclosed with GVER LETER Authorized to be charged to dep 	- <u>0,-</u>
Concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN E.</u> Internal Address: 2002 MUDLDER1 00000033 10122000 581 40.00 DP Street Address:	/hom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 X Enclosed with Over LETER 	- <u>0,-</u>
concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN E.</u> Internal Address: 2002 MMOLDER1 00000033 10122000 581 40.00 DP Street Address: P.C. BOX 608	hom correspondence mailed: humnER	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 X Enclosed with Given LETER Authorized to be charged to dep 8. Deposit account number: 	-O, - se osit accourt
concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN E.</u> Internal Address: 2002 MMDLDER1 00000033 10122000 581 40.00 DP Street Address:	e: OH ZIP 44046	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 X Enclosed with Cover LETER Authorized to be charged to dep 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying 	-O, - se osit accourt
concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN E</u> Internal Address: 2002 MMDLDER1 00000033 10122000 581 40.00 DP Street Address: P.O. BOX 608	e: OH ZIP 44046	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 X Enclosed with Given LETER Authorized to be charged to dep 8. Deposit account number: 	-O, - se osit accourt
concerning document should be Name: <u>HARLAN E.</u> Internal Address: 2002 MMOLDER1 00000033 10122000 581 40.00 OP Street Address: <u>P.C. Box GOB</u> City: <u>GATES MILLS</u> State	e: OH ZIP 4404C DO NOT US	 6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 X Enclosed with Cover LETER Authorized to be charged to dep 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying 	D SP. osit accour t

...

PATENT REEL: 012796 FRAME: 0009

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Stanley R. Tatara, of 4811 Schutt Road in Akron, New York, for one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby assign to Markar Architectural Products, Inc., a corporation having its principle office located at 68 Ward Road in Lancaster, New York, all my right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventior s described and/or claimed in U.S. patent application titled, A CONTINUOUS DOOR HINGE WITH MULTI-PLASTIC BEARINGS, bearing Attorneys Docket No. 02,005, as well as said patent application and any patents issuing from said patent application.

Further, I hereby assign to said corporation, all my right, title and interest in any United States or Foreign patent applications which are based in whole, or in part on said patent application, as well as any patents issuing therefrom.

Further, I shall cooperate with said corporation to sign any documents necessary to the filir g and prosecution of any of the aforementioned patent applications and issuance of any patents issuir g therefrom.

In Witness Whereof, this assignment has been executed as of the date indicated below.

Stanley R. Tatara X Stanley R. Tatara Y Witness: _______ Date: 4-5-02

RECORDED: 04/15/2002